Section 106 Form 4,72
The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of a Final Meeting in a Creditor’s So 1 06

Voluntary Winding up
Pursuant to Section 106 Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
For official Use

Company Number

03029846

Name of Company

A B GOODE & COMPANY LIMITED

1 Valerie L Neave

Of Benedict Mackenzie
The Grange
Aston on Carrant
Tewkesbury
GL20 8HL

Give notice

1 That a general meeting of the company was duly summoned for 14 February 2012
pursuant to Section 106 Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {(of which a copy s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up
of the company has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of
and that no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed /ﬁ%— Date 15 February 2012

For official use

A o

27/02/2012 #

COMPANIES HOUSE .
COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4.72 continued

1 No assets have proved to be unrealisable

2 Amounts paid into Insolvency Services Account in respect of
a) unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nil
b) other unclaimed dividends in the winding up Nil

¢) monies held by the company in respect of dividends or other sums due before
the commencement of the winding up to any person other than a member of
the company Nil

3 No special remarks

Slgned/%\

Dated 14 February 2012

Valerie L Neave
Benedict Mackenzie
The Grange

Aston on Carrant
Tewkesbury

GL20 8HL




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

A B GOODE & COMPANY LIMITED

From 9 March 2010 to 13 February 2012

SofA

NIL
NIL

3,895

NIL

3,895

NIL

NIL

122,483

-116,588

2

2

ASSETS SUBJECT TO FIXED CHARGE

ASSETS NOT SEPCIFICALLY PLEDGED

Cash at Bank
Book debts

COST OF REALISATIONS
Statement of Affairs Fee

Pre appoinment disbursements
Statutory Advertising
Liguidator's bond

Liquidator's fees

Legal fees re book debt collection
VAT not recovered

Distributions
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS

FLOATING CHARGE HOLDER

UNSECURED CREDITORS

DISTRIBUTIONS TO MEMBERS

Ordinary shares

Dividend information

Preferential debts

Unsecured debts

Fee information

NIL

389455
19,500 00

23,394 55

3,000 o0
92 49
286 51
3000
5,630 95
3,614 00
3092

12,684 87

— e

NIL

NIL

10,709 68

000

NIL

000

None
27 2 pence in the pound

£5,630 95

Form 4 72 continuad




